
Environmental Data by Location (main domestic Group members)

Akebono Brake Industry Co., Ltd.     Headquarters (Hanyu-City, Saitama Prefecture) Acquired the ISO14001 certification in March 2003

0.05

600

0.63

195

̶
192

̶
196

̶
189

̶

Substances Unit Regulatory Limit Maximum
Emissions

Average
Emissions

Maximum
Emissions

Average
Emissions

Standard

◆Air
(Air Pollution Control Law and
Prefectural ordinances)

FY2016 FY2017

Dust and soot

NOx

SOx

g/m3N

ppm

m3N/h

Akebono Brake Industry Co., Ltd. Tatebayashi Foundry Production item: Casting parts for brakes Acquired the ISO14001 certification in March 2010

0.2 ̶ ̶

Substances Unit Regulatory Limit Maximum
Emissions

Average
Emissions

Maximum
Emissions

Average
Emissions

Standard

◆Air
(Air Pollution Control Law and
Prefectural ordinances)

FY2016 FY2017

g/m3N

Maximum
Emissions

Average
Emissions

Maximum
Emissions

Average
Emissions

pH

BOD

̶
mg/l

5.8～8.6

25

̶
20

8.1

0.5

7.8

0.5

8.3

1.7

7.0

0.5

Substances Unit Average Daily Emissions
during Operative Period

Average Daily 
Emissions◆Water

(Water Pollution Control Law and
Prefectural ordinances)

less than 0.001

less than 0.0009less than 0.0009

less than 0.001less than 0.001less than 0.001

Dust and soot

AKEBONO REPORT 2018    Akebono Brake Industry Co., Ltd. 9


