## **Environmental Data by Location (main domestic Group members)**

Akebono Brake Industry Co., Ltd. Headquarters (Hanyu-City, Saitama Prefecture)

Acquired the ISO14001 certification in March 2003

◆Air (Air Pollution Control Law and Prefectural ordinances)	Substances	Unit	Regulatory Limit		Maximum Emissions	Average Emissions	Maximum Emissions	Average Emissions
	Dust and soot	g/m³N	n³N 0.05		less than 0.001	less than 0.001	less than 0.001	less than 0.001
	NOx	ppm	600		195	192	196	189
	SOx m³N/h 0.63		0.63	_	_	_	_	
◆Water (Water Pollution Control Law and Prefectural ordinances)	Substances	Unit	Average Daily Emissions during Operative Period		Maximum Emissions	Average Emissions	Maximum Emissions	Average Emissions
	рН		5.8~8.6	_	8.1	7.8	8.3	7.0
	BOD	mg/l	25	20	0.5	0.5	1.7	0.5

## Akebono Brake Industry Co., Ltd. Tatebayashi Foundry Production item: Casting parts for brakes

Acquired the ISO14001 certification in March 2010

			Standard	FY2016		FY2017	
◆Air (Air Pollution Control Law and Prefectural ordinances)	Substances	Unit	Regulatory Limit	Maximum Emissions	Average Emissions	Maximum Emissions	Average Emissions
	Dust and soot	g/m³N	0.2		less than 0.0009	_	less than 0.0009